List of items/equipment’s (specifications) for procurement is as attached at ATC on GeM Portal.

4.   Pre-Qualification Criteria:

a)    Technical Pre-Qualification Criteria: Not applicable.

b)    Commercial Pre-Qualification Criteria: Bidder’s average turnover during last 03 years should be at 
least INR 22,50,000/- (Rupee Twenty Two  Lakh Fifty Thousand only). For assessing the same, Audited/
Certified Balance sheet, Profit/Loss account for the corresponding 03 years period to be submitted. The
average annual financial turnover of ‘The bidder’ during the last three years, ending 31st March of the 
previous financial year excluding the calendar year of tendering should be at INR 22,50,000/-.

[...]

Offers of Bidders(sellers) not meeting Pre-qualification criteria may lead to rejection 
of bid. 

c)    The commercial/Financial Pre-Qualification criteria stipulated above para’s shall mandatorily be fulf
illed by the BIDDER(seller) who is submitting the bid against the subject tender.  

5.   Earnest Money Deposit(EMD): Rs. 1,50,000/-(Rupees One Lakhs Fifty Thousand). EMD shall be 

submitted as per GeM Terms & condition. EMD exemption is as per GeM conditions. In addition to that, E
MD is exempted for following:

a)         Bidders registered with MDL: To qualify for EMD exemption, firm should necessarily submit valid